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Client ID # 004582371
CEDRIC E JENKINS JR
1627 BELMONT AVE APT 2
SEATTLE WA 98122-2389
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= Dear CEDRIC E JENKINS JR
5  You will receive the following benefits:
> Begin Date End Date
> Basic Food Assistance (federal) 01/01/23 12/31/23
First Issuance  Second Future
Issuance Issuances
Basic Food Assistance (federal) $281.00 $281.00 $281.00

Your food benefit will be available on day 10 of each month.
We will add your benefits to an Electronic Benefits Transfer (EBT) account.
The following persons receive federal Basic Food benefits.
CEDRIC E JENKINS JR
You can: _
*  Apply for benefits, submit a review, or report charges at www.washingtonconnection.org.
* Fax information to us at 888-338-7410.
Write your client ID on all copies you send us. Your client ID is 004582371.

Call 877-501-2233 to process an application or review, report changes, or ask questions.

If you disagree with any of our decisions, you may ask to have the case reviewed. You can also
ask for an administrative hearing. Administrative hearing rights are included in this letter.

Attachment(s): 14-113 Client Rights and Responsibilities
DSHS Administrative Hearing Rights

M
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QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

What do you need to know about Electronic Benefits Transfer (EBT)?
* If you already have a Washington EBT Quest card you can use it
* Ifyou don't have an EBT card you can ask us to send a card in the mail. It should arrive

within 10 days.
* You will receive an instruction pamphlet with your EBT card.

Can you give your EBT card to someone to shop for you?

* No, do not give your card or PIN to anyone.

* Contact your worker if someone else shops for you.

* We can give them their own card and PIN for your EBT account.

What do you need to report for food assistance between reviews?

* When your total monthly gross income (money from all sources before deductions) goes
over $1473.00.

* When you or a member of your household wins $4250.00 or more from the lottery
or other gambling activities in a single game.

How do you report changes?
* Report changes by calling 877-501-2233.

When do you need to report changes?
* For cash and food programs, you must report changes by the 10th of the next month after the

change.

What happens if you don't report changes on time?
* Your benefits could stop.
Your benefits could be late.
You could receive the wrong amount.
If you receive more benefits than you should, you must pay them back.

When will we review your case?

* You will receive a Mid-Certification Review to complete.

*  An eligibility review form will be sent before your benefits stop.

DSHS services?
https://www.washingtonconnection.org/home/.

mmunity resources for you and

Where can you look for more information about
* You are authorized to access information at
This website tells you about other DSHS programs and co

your family.
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Food Program

Resources Considered

CEDRIC E JENKINS JR
-CHECKING ACCOUNT
-CHECKING ACCOUNT
Total Resources

Resource Limit $2750.00

Basic Food Assistance (federal)

E0:001400

01/2023

$5.00
$0.40

01/2023
$5.40

Seq: 00002970 Page: 03 of 09

02/2023

$5.00
$0.40

02/2023
$5.40

This calculation is used to figure out the amount of federal food benefits your household is

eligible to receive.

Income We Count

CEDRIC E JENKINS JR
Earned Income

Total Income

Income Limits (federal)

Deductions We Allow
Standard deduction
Eamed Income Deduction (Combined)
Housing deduction
Total Deductions

Summary

Total Income

Subtract Total Deductions
Income We Budget

Benefit limit for a household of 1
Subtract 30% of Income we budget
Subtract Overpayment deduction

Federal Basic Food Assistance Benefit
(rounded down)

01/2023
$945.71

01/2023
$945.71

$2265.00
01/2023

$193.00
$189.14
$624.00
$1006.14

01/2023

$945.71
$1006.14
$0.00

01/2023
$281.00
$0.00
$0.00

$281.00

02/2023
$0.00

02/2023
$0.00

02/2023

$193.00

$0.00
$624.00
$817.00

02/2023

$0.00
$817.00
$0.00

02/2023
$281.00
$0.00
$0.00

$281.00



