0236402 000283 nn1 \_

CEDERC E JENKIN -EMBURDIG ACCO

CAPITOL HILL CSO PO BOX 11699

TACOMA WA 98411-6699



Phone # TTY/TDD # 800-833-6384 Toll Free # 877-501-2233

Client ID # 004582371

12/30/22

CEDRIC E JENKINS JR 1627 BELMONT AVE APT 2 SEATTLE WA 98122-2389

### Dear CEDRIC E JENKINS JR

You will receive the following benefits:

	Ве	egin Date	End Date	
Basic Food Assistance (federal)	01/01/23		12/31/23	
	First Issuance	Second Issuance	Future Issuances	
Basic Food Assistance (federal)	\$281.00	\$281.00	\$281.00	

Your food benefit will be available on day 10 of each month.

We will add your benefits to an Electronic Benefits Transfer (EBT) account.

The following persons receive federal Basic Food benefits.

#### CEDRIC E JENKINS JR

#### You can:

\* Apply for benefits, submit a review, or report changes at www.washingtonconnection.org.

\* Fax information to us at 888-338-7410.

Write your client ID on all copies you send us. Your client ID is 004582371.

Call 877-501-2233 to process an application or review, report changes, or ask questions.

If you disagree with any of our decisions, you may ask to have the case reviewed. You can also ask for an administrative hearing. Administrative hearing rights are included in this letter.

Attachment(s):

14-113 Client Rights and Responsibilities DSHS Administrative Hearing Rights



### **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

What do you need to know about Electronic Benefits Transfer (EBT)?

If you already have a Washington EBT Quest card you can use it.

If you don't have an EBT card you can ask us to send a card in the mail. It should arrive within 10 days.

You will receive an instruction pamphlet with your EBT card.

Can you give your EBT card to someone to shop for you?

No, do not give your card or PIN to anyone.

Contact your worker if someone else shops for you.

We can give them their own card and PIN for your EBT account.

What do you need to report for food assistance between reviews?

- \* When your total monthly gross income (money from all sources before deductions) goes over \$1473.00.
- \* When you or a member of your household wins \$4250.00 or more from the lottery or other gambling activities in a single game.

How do you report changes?

Report changes by calling 877-501-2233.

When do you need to report changes?

For cash and food programs, you must report changes by the 10th of the next month after the change.

What happens if you don't report changes on time?

Your benefits could stop.

Your benefits could be late.

You could receive the wrong amount.

If you receive more benefits than you should, you must pay them back.

When will we review your case?

- You will receive a Mid-Certification Review to complete.
- An eligibility review form will be sent before your benefits stop.

Where can you look for more information about DSHS services?

You are authorized to access information at https://www.washingtonconnection.org/home/. This website tells you about other DSHS programs and community resources for you and your family.



# **Food Program**

## **Resources Considered**

	01/2023	02/2023
CEDRIC E JENKINS JR		
-CHECKING ACCOUNT	\$5.00	\$5.00
-CHECKING ACCOUNT	\$0.40	\$0.40
	01/2023	02/2023
Total Resources	\$5.40	\$5.40

Resource Limit \$2750.00

# **Basic Food Assistance (federal)**

This calculation is used to figure out the amount of federal food benefits your household is eligible to receive.

## **Income We Count**

CEDRIC E JENKINS JR	01/2023	02/2023
Earned Income	\$945.71	\$0.00
Total Income	<b>01/2023</b> \$945.71	<b>02/2023</b> \$0.00
Income Limits (federal)	\$2265.00	
	01/2023	02/2023
Standard deduction Earned Income Deduction (Combined)	\$193.00 \$189.14	\$193.00 \$0.00
Housing deduction Total Deductions	\$624.00 \$1006.14	\$624.00 \$817.00
	01/2023	02/2023
Summary Total Income Subtract Total Deductions Income We Budget	\$945.71 \$1006.14 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$817.00 \$0.00
Benefit limit for a household of 1 Subtract 30% of Income we budget Subtract Overpayment deduction	01/2023 \$281.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	<b>02/2023</b> \$281.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Federal Basic Food Assistance Benefit (rounded down)	\$281.00	\$281.00

